Jm 06102026 #411

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, pursuant to Texas Property Code, Section 202.006 do hereby certify:

That I am the duly elected and acting Secretary of Candalaria Village Property Owners' Association (hereinafter the "Association"), a Texas non-profit corporation. The attached documents are the current documents that apply to the operation and utilization of Property within Candalaria Village, a subdivision in El Paso County, Texas.

That the Property affected by these documents is all of Candalaria Village, a subdivision in the City of El Paso, El Paso county, Texas.

That the documents which affect the use and operation of Candalaria Village are as follows:

- 1. Articles of Incorporation of Candalaria Village Property Owners' Association; and
- 2. Bylaws of Candalaria Village Property Owners' Association.

That the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Candalaria Village was filed in the Real Property Records of El Paso County, Texas, under Clerk's File Number 20060021620, as amended by First Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Candalaria Village filed in the Real Property Records of El Paso County, Texas under County Clerk's File No. 20060052197.

That the attached documents are true and correct copies of the originals.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on this the _	12 day of June,
2006.	$\wedge$	

JOHN C. MARÍII

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF EL PASO )

Before me the undersigned authority on this date personally appeared John C. Martin, the Secretary of Candalaria Village Property Owners' Association, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he/she is the person who signed the foregoing document in his/her representative capacity, and the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2006.

VICTORIA L. BREWER

NOTARY PUBLIC
In and for the State of Texas
My commission expires
March 30, 2007

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS